TABLE 18

CITIES WITH 10,000
TO 24,999 POPULATION

ARNOLD
BELLEFONTAINE NGHS.
BELTON

BERKELEY

BRIDGETON

CARTHAGE

CLAYTON

CRESTWOOD

CREVE COEUR
EXCELSIOR SPRINGS

CLAY CO. PART
RAY CO. PART
FARMINGTON
FERGUSON
FULTON

GRANDVIEW
HANNIBAL
MARION CO. PART
RALLS CO. PART
JACKSON

JENNINGS
KENNETT
KIRKSVILLE
LAKE ST. LOUIS
LEBANON

RESIDENT
LIVE
BIRTHS DEATHS
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141
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7
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163
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335
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199
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212
210
162
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135
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161

180
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134
159
124

119

212
177
127
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223
221

136

148
161
165

59
207

RECORDED
LIVE
BIRTHS DEATHS

RPRNOR

1,75

8,14

NNOOW

1,099

125

713
713

531
508
1,263
442

140
80
167
21
754

207
75
16

904

109

106

387
74
140

128
289
283

105

43
177
221
181
300

CITIES WITH 10,000
TO 24,999 POPULATION

MANCHESTER
MARSHALL
MARYVILLE
MEX1CO
MOBERLY

NEOSHO

NIXA
OVERLAND
POPLAR BLUFF
RAYMORE

ROLLA

ST. ANN

SEDALIA

SIKESTON

NEW MADRID CO. PART

SCOTT CO. PART
TOWN AND COUNTRY
WARRENSBURG
WASHINGTON
WEBSTER GROVES

WEST PLAINS

LIVE

BIRTHS DEATHS

208
185
105
185
203

251
290
281
276
255

282
216
400
308

17

291
231
229
269

207

98
140
108
157
177

121
137
153
301
157

159
110
214
218

210
189
169
148
238

205

RESIDENT AND RECORDED LIVE BIRTHS AND DEATHS BY CITIES WITH 2,500-24,999 POPULATION: MISSOURI
RESIDENT

2007
RECORDED
LIVE

BIRTHS DEATHS
0 21
357 167
277 149
253 265
262 216
0 172
2 101
0 63
1,397 590
0 116
992 407
1 38
649 332
583 341
0 8
583 333
4,187 571
865 263
1,001 370
1 138
744 372



TABLE 18(CONT) RESIDENT AND RECORDED LIVE BIRTHS AND DEATHS BY CITIES WITH 2,500-24,999 POPULATION: MISSOURI 2007

RESIDENT RECORDED RESIDENT RECORDED

LIVE LIVE LIVE LIVE

BIRTHS DEATHS  BIRTHS DEATHS BIRTHS DEATHS BIRTHS DEATHS
CITIES WITH 2,500 CITIES WITH 2,500
TO 9,999 POPULATION TO 9,999 POPULATION
AURORA 114 74 287 81 DES PERES 76 74 0 288
BEL RIDGE 72 24 0 7 DEXTER 127 124 0 196
BETHANY 48 58 0 76 EAST PRAIRIE 46 52 0 35
BLACK JACK 75 97 0 9 MISSISSIPPI CO. PART 46 52 0 35
BOLIVAR 178 132 567 202 NEW MADRID CO. PART 0 0 0 0
BONNE TERRE 84 72 0 93 ELDON 83 86 0 73
BOONVILLE 102 89 1 62 ELDORADO SPRINGS 61 84 65 103
BOWLING GREEN 55 48 0 59 CEDAR CO. PART 61 84 65 103
BRANSON 223 110 637 257 VERNON CO. PART 0 0 0 0
BRECKENRIDGE HILLS 95 40 0 9 ELLISVILLE 84 103 1 80
BRENTWOOD 98 39 (0] 15 EUREKA 107 91 0 87
BROOKFIELD 73 61 0 89 FAYETTE 33 32 0 29
BUCKNER 43 19 1 13 FENTON 58 36 0 213
BUFFALO 66 57 1 82 JEFFERSON CO. PART 8 4 0 72
BUTLER 73 81 49 124 ST. LOUIS CO. PART 50 32 0 141
CALIFORNIA 85 55 0 51 FESTUS 199 148 0 116
CAMDENTON 7 49 1 65 FREDER ICKTOWN 69 93 0 118
CAMERON 114 127 170 228 FRONTENAC 20 38 0 15
CALDWELL CO. PART 0 0 0 0 GLENDALE 86 31 0 17
CLINTON CO. PART 92 91 170 208 GRAIN VALLEY 192 60 0 42
DE KALB CO. PART 22 36 0 20 GREENWOOD 84 10 0 9
CARL JUNCTION 94 50 0 17 HARRISONVILLE 159 149 2 183
CARROLLTON 59 69 0 101 HAYTI 59 53 113 95
CARUTHERSVILLE 111 66 0 27 HERCULANEUM 33 48 0 41
CASSVILLE 64 49 1 93 HERMANN 39 67 0 81
CENTRALIA 51 56 0 41 HIGGINSVILLE 67 70 0 39
AUDRAIN CO. PART 0 0 0 2 HOLDEN 52 47 0 47
BOONE CO. PART 51 56 0 39 HOLLISTER 92 38 0 59
CHAFFEE 34 44 0 34 HOLT SUMMIT 58 30 0 22
CHARLESTON 81 62 0 43 KEARNEY 119 39 0 23
CHILLICOTHE 134 148 222 139 LADUE 55 49 0 16
CLINTON 135 151 313 215 LAMAR 7 57 2 88
CRYSTAL CITY 75 64 721 349 LEXINGTON 68 54 0 78
CUBA 76 54 0 52 LOUISIANA 44 56 0 63
DARDENNE PRAIRIE TOWN 152 43 (0] 2 MACON 62 106 1 132
DELLWOOD 7 41 0 7 MALDEN 67 67 1 53
DESLOGE 65 57 0 47 MAPLEWOOD 130 44 0 13
DESOTO 120 95 0 134 MARCEL INE 23 21 0 4



TABLE 18(CONT) RESIDENT AND RECORDED LIVE BIRTHS AND DEATHS BY CITIES WITH 2,500-24,999 POPULATION: MISSOURI 2007

RESIDENT RECORDED RESIDENT RECORDED

LIVE LIVE LIVE LIVE

BIRTHS DEATHS  BIRTHS DEATHS BIRTHS DEATHS BIRTHS DEATHS
CITIES WITH 2,500 CITIES WITH 2,500
TO 9,999 POPULATION TO 9,999 POPULATION
MARSHFIELD 105 92 0 114 REPUBLIC 192 102 1 108
MOLINE ACRES 29 21 0 1 RICHMOND 90 98 1 121
MONETT 201 119 402 151 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 98 73 3,240 472
BARRY CO. PART 154 91 402 136 RIVERSIDE 66 45 0 54
LAWRENCE CO. PART a7 28 0 15 RIVERVIEW 45 19 0 5
MONROE CITY 38 40 0 25 ROCK HILL 63 41 1 12
MARION CO. PART 7 21 0 16 ST. CLAIR 111 55 0 72
MONROE CO. PART 31 19 0 9 ST. JOHN 74 58 0 16
MOUNTAIN GROVE 83 68 0 50 ST. ROBERT 114 30 0 17
MOUNT VERNON 70 97 1 167 STE. GENEVIEVE 70 76 98 94
NEVADA 145 123 364 140 SALEM 76 68 1 70
NEW MADRID 35 63 1 51 SAVANNAH 84 69 0 7
NORMANDY 94 29 0 13 SCOTT CITY 87 34 0 22
NORTH KANSAS CITY 53 38 1,801 590 CAPE GIRARDEAU CO. PART 1 0 0 0
NORTHWOODS 54 48 0 8 SCOTT CO. PART 86 34 0 22
OAK GROVE 113 42 1 38 SHREWSBURY 62 111 0 16
ODESSA 106 64 0 53 SMITHVILLE 109 52 1 50
OLIVETTE 61 61 0 20 SUGAR CREEK 46 31 0 14
OSAGE BEACH 51 62 779 292 SULLIVAN 120 94 207 192
OWENSVILLE 40 60 0 76 CRAWFORD CO. PART 24 33 207 124
0ZARK 347 128 0 117 FRANKLIN CO. PART 96 61 0 68
PACIFIC 98 79 1 74 SUNSET HILLS 75 122 0 10
FRANKLIN CO. PART 98 79 1 73 TIPTON 32 32 0 28
ST. LOUIS CO. PART 0 0 0 1 TRENTON 89 96 232 119
PAGEDALE 60 40 0 7 TROY 229 100 1 186
PALMYRA 45 48 0 58 UNITON 195 87 0 62
PARK HILLS 159 98 0 67 VALLEY PARK 113 77 0 66
PARKVILLE 52 20 0 25 VANDALTA 76 48 1 38
PECULIAR 79 21 0 23 VERSAILLES 45 53 63 68
PERRYVILLE 143 115 142 139 WARRENTON 148 70 2 64
PEVELY 78 40 0 25 WAYNESVILLE 95 38 0 54
PINE LAWN 83 44 0 6 WEBB CITY 219 95 0 65
PLATTE CITY 72 48 0 52 WELDON SPRING 26 48 0 4
PLEASANT HILL 103 7 0 73 WENTZVILLE 417 119 0 128
PLEASANT VALLEY 55 28 (0] 19 WILLARD 70 22 0 42
PORTAGEVILLE 54 43 0 24 WINDSOR 48 42 1 35
POTOS1 63 80 0 93 WOODSON TERRACE 66 41 0 9



